PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstrasse 24
D-65205 Wiesbaden-Nordenstadt
Tel: 06122 / 7055 - 0
Fax: 06122 / 7055 – 50
Operating Instructions
PMR02 / PMR04
Bourdon Tube Pressure Gauge

F87
F88
Model Coding:
Order number: PMR02.
Bourdon tube pressure gauge
Materials:
K*= Housing of carbon steel, connection of brass
M = Housing of stainless steel, connection of brass *)
E = Housing of stainless steel, connection of
stainless steel
S = Special materials (please specify in writing)
Process connection:
1 = G 1/4 at bottom
2 = G 1/4 centered on back (PMR02.K and M only)
3 = G 1/4 eccentric on back (PMR02.E only)
9 = Custom connection
Vibration dampening:
0 = None
1 = With glycerin filling (for PMR02.M,E only)
Design and measuring ranges:
A17...F88 = see “Measuring Ranges” table
Options and accessories (more than one may be selected)
0 = None
xx = see “Options and Accessories” table
M. 1. 0. A49. 0
Designs:
Nominal Sizes and Materials:
Housing diameter: 60 mm
PMR02.K: housing of carbon steel, black,
connection of brass
PMR02.M: Housing of stainless steel, connec-
tion of brass with glycerin filling
availlabe only.
PMR02.E: Housing of stainless steel, connec-
tion of stainless steel
Process connection: G 1/4 at bottom or centered on
back (carbon steel and brass versi-
on) or eccentric on back (stainless
steel version)
Measuring Ranges: PMR02
Measur-
ing range
(bar)
For all nominal sizes
Order code
Tecnical Details:
Housing: Round gauge housing of carbon
steel, black, or stainless steel
d = 60 mm
Protection type IP45 (unfilled version)
Protection type IP65 (filled version)
Vibration dampening: Glycerin filling, with pressure-relief
opening and inside pressure equa-
lization
Pressure responsive element:
PMR02.K: Circular Bourdon tube up to 60 bar.
Coiled Bourdon tube as of 60 bar
PMR02.M: Circular Bourdon tube, copper alloy,
soldered in the connection shank
As of 100 bar, coiled Bourdon tube,
stainless steel 1.4571, brazed in the
connection shank
PMR02E: Circular Bourdon tube
As of 100 bar, coiled Bourdon tube,
stainless steel 1.4571
Indicator element:
PMR02.K,M: Brass, moving parts of nickel silver
PMR02.E: Stainless steel 1.4571/1.4301
Dial face: aluminum, white face, black charac-
ters, as per EN 837-1
Viewing window:
PMR02.K: Instrument plexiglas
PMR02.M: Polycarbonate